
HIGHLIGHTS OF CENSUS COMPARISIONS 

Comparing the Fall 2012 Census to the Fall 2013 Census, the following 
changes are noted:

District As a Whole (SMCCCD)
The overall percentage distribution of student headcount at the three  
colleges remained relatively stable:  25% Canada, 36% CSM and 39% Skyline. 
District‐wide there was an increase of 250 students largely due to the 
increase at Skyline College.

The total student headcount for fall 2012 was 27,083. Compared to fall 
2012, the total district student headcount increased by 0.9%.

The Multi‐Race category continued to increase and the increase was 657 
students or 18.2%. White students decreased the most by 381 (‐5.0%).

Compared to fall 2012, concurrently enrolled students increased by 160 
(14.2%). In addition, there were fewer students (361 or ‐9.5%) with a BA 
degree or higher, in fall 2013 than in fall 2012.  

Compared to fall 2012, the largest decrease by age was seen among 
students over the age of 40 (252 or ‐7.3%). The next largest decrease is 
among students between the age of 30‐39 (119 or ‐3.4%). Age groups of <18 
to 24, however, saw a significant increase.

Cañada College 
Cañada College's total student headcount for fall 2013 was 6,758 and it 
decreased by 25 (‐0.4%).  

Compared to fall 2012, Hispanic and students claiming to be multi‐race 
increased. 

Compared to fall 2012, concurrently enrolled students increased by 51 
(13.6%). Students with a high school diploma or equivalent and those with a 
BA degree or higher, experienced a large decrease.

Full‐time students decreased by 115 students (‐6.2%).

College of San Mateo
CSM's total student headcount for fall 2013 was 9,883, which represented 
a decrease of ‐0.6% or 63 students. 

Compared to fall 2012, there was a decrease of 154 White students and 36 
African American students.  Female students decreased by 132 (‐2.7%).

Compared to fall 2012, concurrently enrolled students increased by 55 
(13.2%). Students with with a BA degree or higher,  experienced large 
decreases.

Evening Students decreased by a count of 344 (‐9.8%) and Day Students 
decreased by a count of 197 or ‐4.0%.

Skyline College 
Skyline's total student headcount in fall 2013 was 10,442, which 
represented an increase of 338 students (3.3%).  

Compared to fall 2012, Filipino students experienced the largest increase 
in number: 146 (8.7%) among all ethnicities. 

Compared to fall 2012, concurrently enrolled students increased by a 
count of 54 (16.3%). Both full‐time  and part‐time students increased.

All ranges of Class Standing, as measured by units, increased at the 
College, with the 0.5 to 14.5 units range showing the largest increase.

Official fall 2013 Census Day was September 9.
Data provided by Banner Census Statistics Report and Yanely Pulido.
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SMCCCD Census Comparison Report (Headcount Distribution)
Colleges & District

Fall 2012 Fall 2013 # Change % Change Fall 2012 Fall 2013 # Change % Change Fall 2012 Fall 2013 # Change % Change Fall 2012 Fall 2013 # Change % Change
Total Students
     Percent of SMCCCD Total 25% 25% -0.3% 37% 36% -0.6% 38% 39% 0.9%
     College and District Totals 6,783 6,758 -25 -0.4% 9,946        9,883        -63 -0.6% 10,104 10,442 338 3.3% 26,833 27,083 250 0.9%
Gender
     Female 4,205 4,160 -45 -1.1% 4,812 4,680 -132 -2.7% 5,435 5,470 35 0.6% 14,452 14,310 -142 -1.0%
     Male 2,456 2,491 35 1.4% 4,901 4,983 82 1.7% 4,516 4,808 292 6.5% 11,873 12,282 409 3.4%
     Unknown 122 107 -15 -12.3% 233 220 -13 -5.6% 153 164 11 7.2% 508 491 -17 -3.3%
Ethnicity
     Asian 519 514 -5 -1.0% 1,482 1,564 82 5.5% 1,949 1,863 -86 -4.4% 3,950 3,941 -9 -0.2%
     African American 260 243 -17 -6.5% 377 341 -36 -9.5% 379 377 -2 -0.5% 1,016 961 -55 -5.4%
     Filipino 223 209 -14 -6.3% 684 704 20 2.9% 1,672 1,818 146 8.7% 2,579 2,731 152 5.9%
     Hispanic 2,472 2,614 142 5.7% 1,904 1,900 -4 -0.2% 1,738 1,791 53 3.0% 6,114 6,305 191 3.1%
     Native American 24 22 -2 -8.3% 24 24 0 0.0% 19 17 -2 -10.5% 67 63 -4 -6.0%
     Multi-Race 726 834 108 14.9% 1,415 1,589 174 12.3% 1,475 1,850 375 25.4% 3,616 4,273 657 18.2%
    Pacific Islander 119 110 -9 -7.6% 228 200 -28 -12.3% 163 160 -3 -1.8% 510 470 -40 -7.8%
     White 2,104 1,928 -176 -8.4% 3,236 3,082 -154 -4.8% 2,247 2,196 -51 -2.3% 7,587 7,206 -381 -5.0%
     Unknown 336 284 -52 -15.5% 596 479 -117 -19.6% 462 370 -92 -19.9% 1,394 1,133 -261 -18.7%
Age
     Less than 18 431 475 44 10.2% 587 681 94 16.0% 468 544 76 16.2% 1,486 1,700 214 14.4%
     18-20 1,578 1,531 -47 -3.0% 3,369 3,493 124 3.7% 3,081 3,206 125 4.1% 8,028 8,230 202 2.5%
     21-24 1,365 1,373 8 0.6% 1,970 2,021 51 2.6% 2,587 2,821 234 9.0% 5,922 6,215 293 4.9%
     25-29 946 1,009 63 6.7% 1,279 1,214 -65 -5.1% 1,458 1,418 -40 -2.7% 3,683 3,641 -42 -1.1%
     30-39 1,077 1,049 -28 -2.6% 1,201 1,158 -43 -3.6% 1,199 1,151 -48 -4.0% 3,477 3,358 -119 -3.4%
     40-59 1,146 1,122 -24 -2.1% 1,221 1,028 -193 -15.8% 1,066 1,031 -35 -3.3% 3,433 3,181 -252 -7.3%
     60 or more 235 199 -36 -15.3% 316 288 -28 -8.9% 245 271 26 10.6% 796 758 -38 -4.8%
Enrollment Pattern
     Day Students 2,604 2,697 93 3.6% 4,756 4,714 -42 -0.9% 3,857 4,106 249 6.5% 11,217 11,517 300 2.7%
     Evening Students 2,418 2,463 45 1.9% 3,157 3,112 -45 -1.4% 3,668 3,723 55 1.5% 9,243 9,298 55 0.6%
     Day & Evening Students 1,761 1,598 -163 -9.3% 2,033 2,057 24 1.2% 2,579 2,613 34 1.3% 6,373 6,268 -105 -1.6%
Residence
     Calif. Residents 6,408 6,328 -80 -1.2% 9,549 9,348 -201 -2.1% 9,779 10,039 260 2.7% 25,736 25,715 -21 -0.1%
     Non-Calif. residents 375 430 55 14.7% 397 535 138 34.8% 325 403 78 24.0% 1,097 1,368 271 24.7%
Highest Educational Level
     Not a High School Graduate 668 790 122 18.3% 239 198 -41 -17.2% 254 245 -9 -3.5% 1,161 1,233 72 6.2%
     Concurrent High School 375 426 51 13.6% 417 472 55 13.2% 331 385 54 16.3% 1,123 1,283 160 14.2%
     Concurrent Adult School 24 22 -2 -8.3% 55 60 5 9.1% 57 58 1 1.8% 136 140 4 2.9%
     HS Grad or Equivalent 4,421 4,367 -54 -1.2% 7,295 7,325 30 0.4% 7,750 8,109 359 4.6% 19,466 19,801 335 1.7%
     AA/AS Degree 244 228 -16 -6.6% 392 353 -39 -9.9% 396 417 21 5.3% 1,032 998 -34 -3.3%
     BA/BS Degree or Higher 1,009 895 -114 -11.3% 1,479 1,324 -155 -10.5% 1,298 1,206 -92 -7.1% 3,786 3,425 -361 -9.5%
Student Status
     Full Time > = 12 units 1,865 1,750 -115 -6.2% 3,295 3,300 5 0.2% 3,396 3,506 110 3.2% 8,556 8,556 0 0.0%
     Part Time < 12 units 4,918 5,008 90 1.8% 6,651 6,583 -68 -1.0% 6,708 6,936 228 3.4% 18,277 18,527 250 1.4%
Class Standing
     0.5 - 14.5 units 2,820 2,881 61 2.2% 4,393 4,405 12 0.3% 4,200 4,326 126 3.0% 11,413 11,612 199 1.7%
     15.0 - 29.5 units 1,070 977 -93 -8.7% 1,460 1,456 -4 -0.3% 1,525 1,589 64 4.2% 4,055 4,022 -33 -0.8%
     30.0 - 44.5 units 756 770 14 1.9% 1,173 1,086 -87 -7.4% 1,179 1,224 45 3.8% 3,108 3,080 -28 -0.9%
     45.0 - 60.0 units 630 628 -2 -0.3% 881 927 46 5.2% 1,039 1,055 16 1.5% 2,550 2,610 60 2.4%
     60.5 or more 1,507 1,502 -5 -0.3% 2,039 2,009 -30 -1.5% 2,161 2,248 87 4.0% 5,707 5,759 52 0.9%

Cañada CSM Skyline District
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6,783 6,758 9,946 9,883 10,104 10,442 338 26,833 27,083

SMCCCD Census Comparison Report (Percentage Distribution)
Colleges & District

Fall 2012 Fall 2013 # Change % Change Fall 2012 Fall 2013 # Change % Change Fall 2012 Fall 2013 # Change % Change Fall 2012 Fall 2013 # Change % Change
Total Students
     Percent of SMCCCD Total 25% 25% -0.3% 37% 36% -0.6% 38% 39% 0.9%
     College and District Totals 6,783 6,758 -25 -0.4% 9,946 9,883 -63 -0.6% 10,104 10,442 338 3.3% 26,833 27,083 250 0.9%
Gender
     Female 62% 62% -45 -1.1% 48% 47% -132 -2.7% 54% 52% 35 0.6% 54% 53% -142 -1.0%
     Male 36% 37% 35 1.4% 49% 50% 82 1.7% 45% 46% 292 6.5% 44% 45% 409 3.4%
     Unknown 2% 2% -15 -12.3% 2% 2% -13 -5.6% 2% 2% 11 7.2% 2% 2% -17 -3.3%
Ethnicity
     Asian 8% 8% -5 -1.0% 15% 16% 82 5.5% 19% 18% -86 -4.4% 15% 15% -9 -0.2%
     African American 4% 4% -17 -6.5% 4% 3% -36 -9.5% 4% 4% -2 -0.5% 4% 4% -55 -5.4%
     Filipino 3% 3% -14 -6.3% 7% 7% 20 2.9% 17% 17% 146 8.7% 10% 10% 152 5.9%
     Hispanic 36% 39% 142 5.7% 19% 19% -4 -0.2% 17% 17% 53 3.0% 23% 23% 191 3.1%
     Native American 0% 0% -2 -8.3% 0% 0% 0 0.0% 0% 0% -2 -10.5% 0% 0% -4 -6.0%
     Multi-Race 11% 12% 108 14.9% 14% 16% 174 12.3% 15% 18% 375 25.4% 13% 16% 657 18.2%
    Pacific Islander 2% 2% -9 -7.6% 2% 2% -28 -12.3% 2% 2% -3 -1.8% 2% 2% -40 -7.8%
     White 31% 29% -176 -8.4% 33% 31% -154 -4.8% 22% 21% -51 -2.3% 28% 27% -381 -5.0%
     Unknown 5% 4% -52 -15.5% 6% 5% -117 -19.6% 5% 4% -92 -19.9% 5% 4% -261 -18.7%
Age
     Less than 18 6% 7% 44 10.2% 6% 7% 94 16.0% 5% 5% 76 16.2% 6% 6% 214 14.4%
     18-20 23% 23% -47 -3.0% 34% 35% 124 3.7% 30% 31% 125 4.1% 30% 30% 202 2.5%
     21-24 20% 20% 8 0.6% 20% 20% 51 2.6% 26% 27% 234 9.0% 22% 23% 293 4.9%
     25-29 14% 15% 63 6.7% 13% 12% -65 -5.1% 14% 14% -40 -2.7% 14% 13% -42 -1.1%
     30-39 16% 16% -28 -2.6% 12% 12% -43 -3.6% 12% 11% -48 -4.0% 13% 12% -119 -3.4%
     40-59 17% 17% -24 -2.1% 12% 10% -193 -15.8% 11% 10% -35 -3.3% 13% 12% -252 -7.3%
     60 or more 3% 3% -36 -15.3% 3% 3% -28 -8.9% 2% 3% 26 10.6% 3% 3% -38 -4.8%
Enrollment Pattern
     Day Students 38% 40% 93 3.6% 48% 48% -42 -0.9% 38% 39% 249 6.5% 42% 43% 300 2.7%
     Evening Students 36% 36% 45 1.9% 32% 31% -45 -1.4% 36% 36% 55 1.5% 34% 34% 55 0.6%
     Day & Evening Students 26% 24% -163 -9.3% 20% 21% 24 1.2% 26% 25% 34 1.3% 24% 23% -105 -1.6%
Residence
     Calif. Residents 94% 94% -80 -1.2% 96% 95% -201 -2.1% 97% 96% 260 2.7% 96% 95% -21 -0.1%
     Non-Calif. residents 6% 6% 55 14.7% 4% 5% 138 34.8% 3% 4% 78 24.0% 4% 5% 271 24.7%
Highest Educational Level
     Not a High School Graduate 10% 12% 122 18.3% 2% 2% -41 -17.2% 3% 2% -9 -3.5% 4% 5% 72 6.2%
     Concurrent High School 6% 6% 51 13.6% 4% 5% 55 13.2% 3% 4% 54 16.3% 4% 5% 160 14.2%
     Concurrent Adult School 0% 0% -2 -8.3% 1% 1% 5 9.1% 1% 1% 1 1.8% 1% 1% 4 2.9%
     HS Grad or Equivalent 65% 65% -54 -1.2% 73% 74% 30 0.4% 77% 78% 359 4.6% 73% 73% 335 1.7%
     AA/AS Degree 4% 3% -16 -6.6% 4% 4% -39 -9.9% 4% 4% 21 5.3% 4% 4% -34 -3.3%
     BA/BS Degree or Higher 15% 13% -114 -11.3% 15% 13% -155 -10.5% 13% 12% -92 -7.1% 14% 13% -361 -9.5%
Student Status
     Full Time > = 12 units 27% 26% -115 -6.2% 33% 33% 5 0.2% 34% 34% 110 3.2% 32% 32% 0 0.0%
     Part Time < 12 units 73% 74% 90 1.8% 67% 67% -68 -1.0% 66% 66% 228 3.4% 68% 68% 250 1.4%
Class Standing
     0.5 - 14.5 units 42% 43% 61 2.2% 44% 45% 12 0.3% 42% 41% 126 3.0% 43% 43% 199 1.7%
     15.0 - 29.5 units 16% 14% -93 -8.7% 15% 15% -4 -0.3% 15% 15% 64 4.2% 15% 15% -33 -0.8%
     30.0 - 44.5 units 11% 11% 14 1.9% 12% 11% -87 -7.4% 12% 12% 45 3.8% 12% 11% -28 -0.9%
     45.0 - 60.0 units 9% 9% -2 -0.3% 9% 9% 46 5.2% 10% 10% 16 1.5% 10% 10% 60 2.4%
     60.5 or more 22% 22% -5 -0.3% 21% 20% -30 -1.5% 21% 22% 87 4.0% 21% 21% 52 0.9%
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SELECT GRAPHIC COMPARISIONS

Overview Fall 2013 Change Since Fall 2012
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Overview Fall 2013 Change Since Fall 2012
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